
         

ENGLISH 
Congratulations to the purchase of this  product. Please read this manual thoroughly prior to using the product in order to 
benefit fully from all features. 
 
BUTTONS 
 
 
 
ON/OFF: Hold for ON/OFF, press to switch modes. 
PREV/UP: Press to go to previous song. Press in selfie-
mode to take a photo with your mobile phone. 
NEXT/DOWN: Press to go to next song. Press in selfie-
mode to take a photo with your mobile phone. 
PLAY/PAUSE: Press to change between play and pause. 
Hold to turn the microphone function off. 
REC: Press and hold shortly to change voice style. 
The voice transformer allows to change between 4 
different voice styles. .
+: Increase volume. 
-: Decrease volume.  
 
 
 
 
 

OPERATION  
 

1. Supply power: hold the “ON/OFF” button to power up the device. 
2. BT connection: enable BT on your smartphone and connect with the microphone. The microphone emits a specific 

tone to indicate that the connection has been successful. 
3. Adjust volume: adjust the microphone volume to a suitable level. 
4. Start your Karaoke session!  

 
RECORDING WITH SMARTPHONE  
 

1. Connect the “recording” cable (micro-USB to 3.5mm jack not supplied). Insert the micro-USB end of the cable in the 
micro-USB slot on the bottom interface of the microphone. Plug the 3.5mm jack end of the cable in the 3.5mm jack on 
your smartphone. 

2. Open your favourite Karaoke or other recording app and record your Karaoke adventures. 
3. Save the song: operate according to the instructions of your favourite Karaoke or recording software. 

 
SELFIE FUNCTION 
 

1. Press the “ON/OFF” button to switch from wireless- to selfie mode. 
2. Enable BT on your smartphone. Search for “shutter” and make connection.* 
3. Open the photo interface of your smartphone, press “up” or “down” buttons on the microphone to take shots.  

 
*Only for iOS version 6.0 and Android version 4.2.2 or higher. This function is not supported on smartphones that have an 
independent and dedicated photo button. 

 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
Output power  : 5W 
Frequency response : 100 Hz-10kHz 
SPL max  : >115dB 
Power supply  : Built-in 18650 Li-battery 
Battery capacity  : 1800mAh DC5V charging

 Bluetooth freq and power : 2402-2480MHz / 2.18dBm 
The specifications are typical. The actual values can slightly change from one unit to the other. Specifications can be changed 
without prior notice. 
 
The undersigned, MSC Distribution, declares that radio equipment of the STAR-SING type and 
Boomtone DJ brand complies with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

   
  

 
 
 

Imported by : MSC DISTRIBUTION 9 rue Camille Flammarion, 91630 Avrainville FRANCE

https://www.boomtonedj.com/boomtonedj-star-sing-p82751.html  



         

NEDERLANDS 
Hartelijk dank voor de aanschaf van dit  product. Neemt u a.u.b. een paar momenten de tijd om deze handleiding zorgvuldig te 
lezen, aangezien wij graag willen dat u onze producten snel en volledig gebruikt. 

BESTURING 
 
 
AAN/UIT: Ingedrukt houden om de microfoon aan of uit te 
zetten, enkele druk om tussen modi te wisselen. 
VORIGE/BOVEN: Drukken om naar vorig muzieknummer 
te gaan. Druk in selfie-modus om een foto met uw 
smartphone te maken. 
VOLGENDE/ONDER: Drukken om naar volgend 
muzieknummer te gaan. Druk in selfie-modus om een foto 
met uw smartphone te maken. 
AFSPELEN/PAUZEREN: Drukken om tussen afspelen 
pauzeren te wisselen. 
Ingedrukt houden om de microfoonfunctie uit te schakelen. 
REC: Kort inhouden om tussen verschillende stemmen te 
wisselen. De stemtransformator maakt het mogelijk om 
tussen 4 verschillende stemstijlen te wisselen. 

+: Volumeniveau verhogen. 
-: Volumeniveau verlagen.  
 
WERKING  
 

1. Voedingsspanning: houd de "AAN/UIT"-knop ingedrukt om het apparaat in te schakelen. 
2. BT-verbinding: schakel BT in op uw smartphone en maak een verbinding met de microfoon. De microfoon geeft een 

specifieke toon om aan te geven dat de verbinding succesvol is geweest. 
3. Volume aanpassen: stel het volume van de microfoon in op een geschikt niveau. 
4. Start uw Karaoke-sessie!  

 
OPNEMEN MET EEN SMARTPHONE  
 

1. Sluit de "opnamekabel" aan (micro-USB naar 3,5mm-aansluiting deze is niet meegeleverd). Steek het micro-USB-
uiteinde van de kabel in de micro-USB-sleuf aan de onderzijde van de microfoon. Steek de 3,5 mm stekker van de 
kabel in de 3,5 mm aansluiting van uw smartphone. 

2. Open uw favoriete Karaoke- of andere opname-app en neem uw Karaoke-avonturen op. 
3. Sla het liedje op: bedien volgens de instructies van uw favoriete Karaoke of opnamesoftware.  

 
SELFIE FUNCTIE 
 

1. Druk op de "AAN/UIT" knop om van de draadloze- naar de selfie modus over te schakelen. 
2. Schakel BT op uw smartphone in. Zoek naar "shutter" en maak verbinding.* 
3. Open de foto-interface van uw smartphone, druk op de "omhoog" of "omlaag" knoppen op de microfoon om foto's te 

nemen. 
 
*Alleen voor iOS versie 6.0 en Android versie 4.2.2 of hoger. Deze functie wordt niet ondersteund op smartphones die een 
onafhankelijke en speciale fotoknop hebben. 

 
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES 
Output power  : 5W 
Frequency response : 100 Hz-10kHz 
SPL max  : >115dB 
Power supply  : Built-in 18650 Li-battery 
Battery capacity  : 1800mAh DC5V charging 
 Bluetooth freq and power : 2402-2480MHz / 2.18dBm
De specificaties zijn typisch. De werkelijke waarden kunnen van de ene naar de andere eenheid licht veranderen. Specificaties 
kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd. 

  

 

 
 

Imported by : MSC DISTRIBUTION 9 rue Camille Flammarion, 91630 Avrainville FRANCE

Ondergetekende, MSC Distribution, verklaart dat radioapparatuur van het type STAR-SING en 
het merk Boomtone DJ voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:
https://www.boomtonedj.com/boomtonedj-star-sing-p82751.html  



         

FRANCAIS 
Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi ce produi t . Veuillez lire la présente notice avec attention et conservez -la pour pouvoir 
vous y reporter ultérieurement.  
 
TOUCHE 
 

 
ON/OFF: Maintenez enfoncé pour ON/OFF, appuyez pour 
commuter les modes. 
PREV/UP: Appuyez pour aller à la chanson précédente. 
Appuyez en mode Selfie pour prendre une photo avec 
votre téléphone mobile. 
NEXT/DOWN: Appuyez pour aller à la chanson suivante. 
Appuyez en mode Selfie pour prendre une photo avec 
votre téléphone mobile. 
PLAY/PAUSE: Appuyez pour commuter entre Lecture et 
Pause. Maintenez la touche enfoncée pour désactiver la 
fonction microphone. 
REC: Appuyez et maintenez brièvement enfoncé pour 
changer le style de voix.   
La fonction de transformation de voix permet de choisir 
entre quatre styles différents.

  
+: Augmenter le volume. 
-: Diminuer le volume.  
 
FONCTIONNEMENT  
 

1. Alimentation : maintenez la touche “ON/OFF” pour allumer. 
2. Connexion BT: activez le BT sur votre Smartphone et appairez avec le microphone. Le microphone émet un son 

spécifique pour indiquer que la liaison est établie. 
3. Réglez le volume du microphone à un niveau adéquat. 
4. Démarrez votre session de Karaoké !  

 

ENREGISTREMENT AVEC UN SMARTPHONE  
 

1. Reliez le cordon “recording” (micro-USB / jack 3,5, non livré). Insérez l’extrémité micro USB du cordon dans le port 
micro USB sur l’interface à la base du microphone. Branchez l’extrémité jack 3,5 à la prise jack 3,5 de votre 
Smartphone. 

2. Ouvrez votre application Karaoké ou toute autre application d’enregistrement et démarrez l’enregistrement de votre 
karaoké.   

3. Mémorisez la chanson : procédez selon les instructions de votre logiciel de Karaoké ou d’enregistrement.  
 
FONCTION SELFIE  
 

1. Appuyez sur la touche “ON/OFF” pour commuter du mode sans fil au mode Selfie.  
2. Activez le BT sur votre Smartphone. Recherchez “shutter” et appairez les appareils.* 
3. Ouvrez l’interface photo sur votre Smartphone, appuyez sur la touche “up” ou “down” sur le microphone pour prendre 

une photo. 
*Uniquement pour iOS version 6.0 et Android version 4.2.2 ou supérieur. Cette fonction n’est pas supportée sur les smartphones qui 
ont une touché Photo indépendante et dédiée. 

 
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
Puissance sortie  : 5 W 
Réponse en fréquence : 100 Hz-10 kHz 
SPL max  : >115dB 
Alimentation  : Batterie Lithium intégrée 18650   
Capacité batterie  : 1800 mAh DC5V  
Bluetooth freq and power : 2402-2480MHz / 2.18dBm 
Données spécifiques. Les valeurs peuvent légèrement varier d’un produit à l’autre. Tout droit de modification reserve sans 
notification préalable. 

  
 

Imported by : MSC DISTRIBUTION 9 rue Camille Flammarion, 91630 Avrainville FRANCE

Le soussigné, MSC Distribution, déclare que l’équipement radioélectrique du type STAR-SING et 
de marque Boomtone DJ est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE.
Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : 
https://www.boomtonedj.com/boomtonedj-star-sing-p82751.html  



         

ESPAÑOL 
Felicitaciones por la compra de este producto . Lea este manual detenidamente antes de utilizar el producto para 
beneficiarse plenamente de todas las funciones.. 
 
BOTONES 
 
ON/OFF: Mantenga presionado para encender o apagar, 
presione una vez para cambiar de modo. 
PREV/ARRIBA: Presione para ir a la canción anterior. 
Presione en modo selfie para tomar una foto con su 
teléfono móvil. 
NEXT/ABAJO: Presione para ir a la siguiente canción. 
Presione en modo selfie para tomar una foto con su 
teléfono móvil. 
PLAY/PAUSE: Presione para cambiar entre reproducción 
y pausa. Mantenga pulsado para desactivar la función de 
micrófono. 
REC: Manténgalo pulsado brevemente para cambiar el 
estilo de voz. 
El transformador de voz permite cambiar entre 4 estilos de 
voz diferentes. 

. 
+: Subir el volúmen. 
-: Bajar el volúmen.  
 
OPERACIÓN  
 

1. Mantenga presionado el botón "ON / OFF" para encender el dispositivo. 
2. Conexión BT: habilite BT en su teléfono inteligente y conéctelo con el micrófono. El micrófono emite un tono específico 

para indicar que la conexión se ha realizado correctamente. 
3. Ajustar el volumen: ajusta el volumen del micrófono a un nivel adecuado. 
4. Inicie su sesión de Karaoke!  

 
GRABACIÓN CON SMARTPHONE  
 

1. Conecte el cable de “grabación” (micro-USB a conector de 3,5 mm no incluido). Inserte el extremo micro-USB del 
cable en la ranura micro-USB en la interfaz inferior del micrófono. Enchufe el extremo de la toma de 3,5 mm del cable 
en la toma de 3,5 mm de su teléfono inteligente. 

2. Abra su aplicación Karaoke favorita u otra aplicación de grabación y grabe sus canciones de Karaoke. 
3. Guarde la canción: opere de acuerdo con las instrucciones de su software de grabación o Karaoke favorito.  

 
FUNCIÓN SELFIE  
 

1. Presione el botón "ON / OFF" para cambiar del modo inalámbrico al modo selfie. 
2. Habilite BT en su teléfono inteligente. Busque "shutter" y establezca la conexión. * 
3. Abra la interfaz de fotos de su teléfono inteligente, presione los botones "arriba" o "abajo" en el micrófono para tomar 

fotos.  
 
* Solo para la versión de iOS 6.0 y la versión de Android 4.2.2 o superior. Esta función no es compatible con teléfonos inteligentes 
que tienen un botón de foto independiente y dedicado. 

 
ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS 
Potencia de salida : 5 W 
Respuesta de frecuencia : 100 Hz-10 kHz 
SPL máximo  : >115dB 
Fuente de alimentación : Batería de litio 18650 incorporada 
Capacidad de la batería : 1800 mAh DC5V de carga 
Bluetooth freq and power : 2402-2480MHz / 2.18dBm 
Las especificaciones son típicas. Los valores reales pueden cambiar ligeramente de una unidad a otra. Las especificaciones se 
pueden cambiar sin previo aviso. 

El abajo firmante, MSC Distribución, declara que los equipos de radio del tipo STAR-SING y 
marca Boomtone DJ cumplen con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:
https://www.boomtonedj.com/boomtonedj-star-sing-p82751.html  
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